MAY

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with The Reynolds Environmental Group for landscape architectural and other professional services for the Park and Recreation Department, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 763681

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000) from Park Service District Fund 11371; Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) from Park Service District Fund 11473; Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) from Park Service District Fund 11224; One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) from the Environmental Growth Fund 2505; Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000) from Gas Tax Fund 219 and Eight Thousand Dollars (\$8,000) from the Capital Outlay Fund is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above services.

JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney APPROVED:

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy City Attorney

JSG:v1:263 (X602) 4/13/78 REV, 5/15/78 Or, Dept.: Park & Rec. Aud, Cert. #9272

MICROFILMED

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	Elit 100 gr			
	NALLOTTED BALANCE AND LIE SA WALLE.			
CERTIFICATION OF U	NALLOTTED BALANCE AND A STREET OF THE STREET			
	www.chilf.			
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money requ	nired for the allotment of funds for the purpose set			
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in	the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the			
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.				
\$4,000.00	Park Service District Fund 11371			
\$5,000.00 5,000.00	Park Service District Fund 11473			
Amount \$5,000.00	Fund Park Service District Fund 11224 Environmental Growth Fund 2505			
\$4,000,00	Gas Tax Fund 219			
XRXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Capital Outlay Fund 245			
	andscape Architectural and other professional			
services for the Park and R	ecreation Department			
	- Vage			
	Auditor and Comptroller of			
	The City of San Diego, Calif.			
Date, 19 78	on Cos L Losano			
, , ,	By AUCO			
	$\mathcal{O}$			
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San with the requirements of the Charter of the Cit appropriated for the purpose of said contract, the contract are actually in the Treasury, or are ant the appropriation from which the same are to be of	Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity ty of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been at sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said cicipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the I to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said			
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.				
Not to exceed \$ 27,000.00	2 Sage			
Dated, 19	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.			
SEE ATTACHED Fund Object	BY OE LLZano Job Order Resolution No. Project No.			
•	·			
•	rofessional Services for Park & Rec. Dept.			
Vendor The Reynolds Environmental Group	•			

MICROFILMED

AC-361 (REV. 7-75)

MAY 1 1978

CERTIFICATE NO.

02235

9272

Passed and adopted by the Council of Th by the following vote:	e City of San D	iego on	MAY	1 1978	
Councilmen Bill Mitchell Maureen F. O'Connor Bill Lowery Leon L. Williams Fred Schnaubelt Tom Gade Larry Stirling Jess D. Haro Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas  U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U	Nays	Excused	Absent	
AUTHENTICAT	TED BY:				,
	*******	Mayor of T	PETE WILSO he City of San Di		**********
(Seal)		CHAI	RLES G. ABDI		•
	Ву	Betty	a. So	eskuz	Deputy
		·			
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100					
0 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8		of the City Cl	erk, San Diego, (	California MAY 1 1978	